### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Briggs and Stratton Power Products Group, LLC	09/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Briggs and Stratton Corporation
Street Address:	12301 West Wirth Street
City:	Wauwatosa
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53222

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11729692

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656 Phone: 414.271.6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039189-9164-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=9863124\_Assignment\_09-16-11#page1.tif source=9863124\_Assignment\_09-16-11#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026925 FRAME: 0395 OF \$40.00 11/29692

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, domiciled at 900 North Parkway, Jefferson, Wisconsin, 53545 ("Assignor") does declare that Assignor assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 11/729,692, filed March 29, 2007, titled "IDLE DOWN CONTROL FOR A PRESSURE WASHER", in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

in and to all patent applications on said Inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, to Briggs and Stratton Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, domiciled at 12301 West Wirth Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53222 ("Assignee"), which from now on will be the sole and only owner of the patent, to exploit it as its own property and dispose of it as deemed most convenient to its own interest.

# BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

Grante	ed and signed on this <u>NO</u> day of <u>NO</u> 2011
(	2HCNL
Name:	Robert F. Heath
Title:	Secretary

Name: Robert F. Heath Title; Secretary	
STATE OF WISCONSIN )	
) SS COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )	
On this / day of Sopt., 2011, Robert F. Heath personally appeared before whom I know to be the person who signed this document having sufficient legal capacity Secretary of Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC.	me as
Helhangeaur	
Notary Public Haraneans	
My Commission Expires: 9-8-13	

PATENT REEL: 026925 FRAME: 0396

# 

**BRIGGS AND STRATTON CORPORATION** 

PATENT REEL: 026925 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 09/19/2011